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10.—Branches of Individual Canadian Chartered Banks Outside Canada, as at Dec. 31,1963 
NOTE.—This table does not include sub-agencies operating outside Canada, of which there were 30 in 1963. 

Bank and Location Number Bank and Location Number Bank and Location Number 

Bank of Montreal— 
2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

Canadian Imperial Bank 
of Commerce— 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

The Royal Bank—concl. 
Haiti 1 2 

3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

Canadian Imperial Bank 
of Commerce— 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

Dominican Republic 8 
2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

Dominican Republic 
1 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

The Toronto-Dominion 
B a n k -

Britain The Bank of 
Nova Scotia— 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

The Royal Bank of 
Canada— 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

The Toronto-Dominion 
B a n k -

Britain 2 
1 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

The Royal Bank of 
Canada— 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

Banque Canadienne 
Nationale— 

British West Indies 
Dominican Republic.... 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

Banque Canadienne 
Nationale— 

British West Indies 
Dominican Republic.... 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

Banque Canadienne 
Nationale— 

1 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

Central and South 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 Total 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

Central and South 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 Total 149 

2 
3 
3 
4 

2 
29 
2 
2 
3 
3 

2 
13 
5 

2 
30 
1 
5 

24 

Financial Statistics of the Chartered Banks.—The classification of chartered 
bank assets and liabilities was revised by the Bank of Canada Act 1954, so that the sta­
tistical series given in the following tables begins with that year. Month-end data are 
available from Dec. 31, 1954 to date in the Bank of Canada Statistical Summary. 

11.—Assets and Liabilities of the Chartered Banks, as at Dec. 31,1951-63 
(Millions of dollars) 

ASSETS 

As at 
Dec. 31— 

Bank of 
Canada 
Deposits 

and Notes 

Canadian 
Day-to-

Day 
Loans 

Treasury 
Bills 

Govern­
ment 

of Canada 
Direct and 
Guaranteed 

Bonds 

Other 
Canadian 
Securities, 

Insured 
Residential 
Mortgages 
and Loans 
in Canada 

Canadian 
Dollar 

Items in 
Transit 

(net) 

Foreign 
Cash Items, 

Securities 
and Loans 

Total 
Assets1 

1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 

1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 

791 
840 
882 
866 

1,001 

953 
992 

1,096 
1,162 
1,230 

68 
81 
74 

210 
123 

101 
172 
215 
293 
253 

360 
427 
740 
805 
950 

974 
967 

1,157 
1,127 
1,282 

2,953 
2,632 
1,675 
1,835 
2,562 

1,827 
2,088 
2,639 
2,241 
2,660 

4,963 
6,207 
6,820 
6,953 
7,365 

8,172 
8,510 
8,886 
9,737 

10,357 

827 
1,002 
1,330 
1,151 
1,224 

919 
884 
981 

1,010 
1,119 

1,142 
1,127 
1,486 
1,970 
2,165 

2,393 
2,725 
3,510 
3,876 
4,236 

11,433 
12,702 
13,428 
14,244 
15,840 

15,835 
16,917 
19,153 
20,273 
22,094 

LIABILITIES 

Canadian Dollar Deposits 
Foreign 

Currency 
Deposits 

Share­
holders' 
Equity 

Govern­
ment of 
Canada 

Notice 
All 

Other Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share­
holders' 
Equity 

Total 
Liabilities1 Govern­

ment of 
Canada Personal 

Savings 
Other 
Notice 

All 
Other Total 

Foreign 
Currency 
Deposits 

Share­
holders' 
Equity 

Total 
Liabilities1 

1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 

1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 

176 
517 
246 
423 
319 

404 
510 
588 
564 
914 

5,218 
5,633 
6,007 
6,108 
6,844 

6,900 
7,215 
7,618 
7,932 
8,443 

397 
464 
444 
548 
618 

558 
576 
929 
997 

1,191 

3,891 
4,234 
4,465 
4,328 
4,909 

4,418 
4,621 
5,051 
5,205 
5,551 

9,683 
10,848 
11,162 
11,407 
12,690 

12,279 
12,921 
14,186 
14,699 
16,099 

1,030 
1,056 
1,369 
1,827 
2,077 

2,372 
2,654 
3,488 
3,958 
4,214 

521 
567 
653 
732 
813 

926 
1,004 
1,071 
1,097 
1,152 

11,433 
12,702 
13,428 
14,244 
15,840 

15,835 
16,917 
19,153 
20,273 
22,094 

Includes other items not specified. 


