10.—Branches of Individual Canadian Chartered Banks Outside Canada, as at Dec. 31, 1963

Nore.--This table does not include sub-agencies operating outside Canada, of which there were 30 in 1963.

Bank and Location	Number	Bank and Location	Number	Bank and Location	Number
Bank of Montreal— Britain France Germany The Bank of Nova Scotia— Britain Dominican Republic United States	2 3 3 4 2 9 2 9 2 2	Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce— British West Indies United States The Royal Bank of Canada— Britain British West Indies United States Puerto Rico	2 13 5 2 30 1 5	The Royal Bank—concl. Haiti France The Toronto-Dominion Bank— Britain United States Banque Canadienne Nationale— France	1
Puerto Rico Trinidad	3 3	Central and South America	24	Total	149

Financial Statistics of the Chartered Banks.—The classification of chartered bank assets and liabilities was revised by the Bank of Canada Act 1954, so that the statistical series given in the following tables begins with that year. Month-end data are available from Dec. 31, 1954 to date in the Bank of Canada Statistical Summary.

11.—Assets and	Liabilities of	f the	Chartered	Banks,	as at	Dec. 31,	1954-63

(Millions of dollars)

	Assets									
As at Dec. 31—	Bank of Canada Deposits and Notes	Canadian Day-to- Day Loans	Treasury Bills	Govern- ment of Canada Direct and Guaranteed Bonds	Other Canadian Securities, Insured Residential Mortgages and Loans in Canada	Canadian Dollar Items in Transit (net)	Foreign Cash Items, Securities and Loans	Total Assets <sup>1</sup>		
1954 1955 1956 1957 1958	840 882 866	68 81 74 210 123	360 427 740 805 950	2,953 2,632 1,675 1,835 2,562	4,963 6,207 6,820 6,953 7,365	827 1,002 1,330 1,151 1,224	1,142 1,127 1,486 1,970 2,165	11,433 12,702 13,428 14,244 15,840		
1959 1960 1961 1962 1963	992 1,096	101 172 215 293 253	$974 \\ 967 \\ 1,157 \\ 1,127 \\ 1,282$	$1,827 \\ 2,088 \\ 2,639 \\ 2,241 \\ 2,660$		919 884 981 1,010 1,119	2,393 2,725 3,510 3,876 4,236	15,835 16,917 19,153 20,273 22,094		

		Canadi	an Dollar De					
	Govern- ment of Canada	Notice		АШ		Foreign Currency	Share- holders'	Total
		Personal Savings	Other Notice	Other	Total	Deposits	Equity	Liabilities
1954 1955 1956 1957 1958	517 246 423	5,218 5,633 6,007 6,108 6,844	397 464 444 548 618	3,891 4,234 4,465 4,328 4,909	9,683 10,848 11,162 11,407 12,690	1,030 1,056 1,369 1,827 2,077	521 567 653 732 813	$11,433 \\ 12,702 \\ 13,428 \\ 14,244 \\ 15,840$
1959 1960 1961 1962 1963	510 588 564	6,900 7,215 7,618 7,932 8,443	558 576 929 997 1,191	4,418 4,621 5,051 5,205 5,551	12,279 12,921 14,186 14,699 16,099	2,372 2,654 3,488 3,958 4,214	926 1,004 1,071 1,097 1,152	15,835 16,917 19,153 20,273 22,094

<sup>1</sup> Includes other items not specified,